Engineering Structures 57 (2013) 565–577
Contents lists available at SciVerse ScienceDirect
Engineering Structures
journal homepage: www.elsevier .com/ locate /engstruct
An experimental study of steel fiber-reinforced high-strength
concrete slender columns under cyclic loading
0141-0296/$ - see front matter � 2012 Elsevier Ltd. All rights reserved.

of bond-slip in the steel fibers, because the bond strength between
steel fibers and concrete increases with the concrete strength. A
550 � 150 � 150 mm prismatic specimen was made for each mix-
ture, and a 3-point bending test was performed complying with
1320 180
pecimens (unit: mm).
Table 1
Details of test specimens.
Id Specimen h (m) b (m) fc (MPa) Steel fiber
content (kg/m3)
kV N (kN) N
b�h�fc
Reinforcement
Longitudinal Transverse (/t = 8 mm)
/l (mm) ql (%) st (mm) qS (%) a�xx
N1 HF00L05V2S100 0.26 0.15 64.10 0 5.77 895.1 0.36 6/12 1.74 100 1.40 0.02
N2 HF00L05V2S50 0.26 0.15 71.70 0 5.77 959.0 0.34 6/12 1.74 50 2.79 0.06
N3 HF00L05V1S50 0.26 0.15 75.40 0 5.77 294.7 0.11 6/12 1.74 50 2.79 0.05
N4 HF00L10V1S70 0.14 0.15 70.50 0 10.71 175.2 0.12 6/8 1.44 70 3.03 0.05
N5 HF30L05V2S600 0.26 0.15 75.60 30 5.77 967.7 0.33 6/12 1.74 600 0.23 0.01
N6 HF60L05V2S100 0.26 0.15 75.50 60 5.77 1013.3 0.34 6/12 1.74 100 1.40 0.02
N7 HF60L05V2S50 0.26 0.15 79.20 60 5.77 1056.7 0.34 6/12 1.74 50 2.79 0.05
N8 HF60L05V2S600 0.26 0.15 75.10 60 5.77 993.7 0.34 6/12 1.74 600 0.23 0.01
N9 HF60L05V1S50 0.26 0.15 81.10 60 5.77 333.9 0.11 6/12 1.74 50 2.79 0.05
N10 HF60L10V1S70 0.14 0.15 79.30 60 10.71 190.2 0.11 6/8 1.44 70 3.03 0.04
N11 HF60L10V2S70 0.14 0.15 79.10 60 10.71 598.8 0.36 6/8 1.44 70 3.03 0.04
N12 NF00L05V2S100 0.26 0.15 33.57 0 5.77 491.7 0.38 6/12 1.74 100 1.40 0.04
N13 NF30L05V2S100 0.26 0.15 33.37 30 5.77 473.8 0.36 6/12 1.74 100 1.40 0.04
N14 NF60L05V2S100 0.26 0.15 33.65 60 5.77 412.7 0.31 6/12 1.74 100 1.40 0.04
N15 NF60L05V2S600 0.26 0.15 32.12 60 5.77 420.6 0.34 6/12 1.74 600 0.23 0.01